
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020432-2023 

Contract

Improving Asthma Management for School Children
within Pembrokeshire

NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership-Procurement Services (hosted by Velindre
University NHS Trust)

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-020432

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03b199  

Published 17 July 2023, 9:26am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership-Procurement Services (hosted by Velindre
University NHS Trust)

Tŷ Gorwel, Building 14,St David’s Park, Job’s Well Road,

Carmarthen,

SA31 3BB

Contact

Theresa van Doorn

Email

Theresa.VanDoorn@wales.nhs.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020432-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020432-2023
mailto:Theresa.VanDoorn@wales.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

+44 1633831528

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL14 - South West Wales

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://nwssp.nhs.wales/ourservices/procurement-services/

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0221

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://nwssp.nhs.wales/ourservices/procurement-services/
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0221


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Improving Asthma Management for School Children within Pembrokeshire

Reference number

HDD- ITT-50702

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85140000 - Miscellaneous health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Health Board is seeking to commission the provision of a service across the
Pembrokeshire locality. The service aim is to improve the management of asthma in Primary
School children

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £176,880

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85140000 - Miscellaneous health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKL14 - South West Wales

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Description of Service

-To educate and empower the pupils, their parents, and teachers about asthma and to enable
them to self-manage their condition.

-Conduct the reviews in a child friendly environment The service is to be run 4 to 5 days per
week during school working hours, for individuals residing within the Pembrokeshire locality
and registered at a GP practice within Pembrokeshire.

-During school’s holidays training sessions are to be provided to support individuals within
such groups as, summer clubs and sports and recreational clubs, in the management of
asthma in primary school children. The provider will be expected to link in with community
services and sports groups within the Pembrokeshire locality

-The service provider will also need link in with other stakeholders such as Smoking
Cessation Services and Secondary Care Paediatricians.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 30

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-007000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

HDD- ITT-50702

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 July 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

/Notice/007000-2023


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Edwards Healthcare Ltd

Unit 3, Narberth Bridge Business Park

Narberth

SA678RA

Telephone

+44 7747793644

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL1 - West Wales and the Valleys

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £176,880



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(WA Ref:133218)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079477501

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-18T19:41:25+0100
	TCPDF




